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No. 85, A.] [Published March 30, 1951.
CHAPTER 45. '

AN ACT to amend 272.19 (1) of the statutes, relating to appraisers’ fees in appraisal
of property seized on execution.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

272.19 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

272.19 (1) Personal property shall be hound from the time it is seized. Whenever
personal property shall be seized on attachinent or execution and any part thereof shall
be exempt therefrom and such exemption shall be claimed by the debtor or his wife, the
officer making such seizure shall, upon request by either of them, or may upon his own
motion, cause said exempt property to be appraised by 2 disinterested freeholders of
the county, who shall first be sworn by him to make a true appraisement thereof, which
appraisement shall be in writing, he signed by the appraisers and be prima facie evi-
dence of the value of the property appraised. The appraisement, together with the true
inventory of all the property seized, shall he returned with the writ. The fees of each
of such appraisers shall be * * * qot less than $1 nor more than $7 as shall be
fized by the county board for each day engaged in such appraisement, and shall be paid
by the officer and returned as a dishursement on his writ.

Approved March 27, 1951.
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